GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2220
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014

HIGHER COST OF TRANSPORTATION OF COAL
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the complaints of higher cost of transportation of coal, irregular supply, etc. have been received from the power companies/thermal power plants and other consuming units in the country including in backward areas during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details including the nature of such complaints, company-wise; and

(c) the action plan contemplated and the steps being taken to address these issues?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (V/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL)

(a),(b)&(c): Information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the house.
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